# JOHN N. HUGHES

Attorney at Law Professional Service Corporation 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Telephone: (502) 227-7270

Email: jnhughes@johnnhughespsc.com

August 15, 2022

Linda C. Bridwell PSC Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

> Re: Atmos Energy Corporation Case No. 2022-00222

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Atmos Energy Corporation submits its notice of intent to implement rates subject to refund. I certify that the electronic documents are true and correct copies of the original documents.

If you have any questions about this filing, please contact me.

Submitted By:

Mark R. Hutchinson Wilson, Hutchinson & Littlepage 611 Frederica Street Owensboro, KY 42301 (270) 926-5011 randy@whplawfirm.com

And

John M. Huges

John N. Hughes 124 West Todd St. Frankfort, KY 40601 (502) 227-7270 jnhughes@johnnhughespsc.com

Attorneys for Atmos Energy Corporation

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### IN THE MATTER OF:

## APPLICATION OF ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION TO ESTABLISH PRP RIDER RATES FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2022

#### CASE NO. 2022-00222

### NOTICE

Atmos Energy Corporation ("Company"), by counsel, pursuant to the order of August 12,

2022 and KRS 278.190(2) gives notice of its intent to place the rates, charges and classifications

contained in its Application in effect subject to refund beginning October 2, 2022.

John N. Hugen

John N. Hughes 124 W. Todd St. Frankfort, KY 40601 (502) 227-7270 Ph (jnhughes@johnnhughespsc.com)

WILSON, HUTCHINSON & LITTLEPAGE Mark R. Hutchinson 611 Frederica Street Owensboro, Kentucky 42301 randy@whplawfirm.com

#### **CERTIFICATE**

In accordance with the requirements of 807 KAR 5:001, I certify that this electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents filed that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on August 15, 2022, and that no party has been excused from participation by electronic means.

John M. Hugher

John N. Hughes